PLEASE JOIN US

RAFFLE DRAWING



DRAWING WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE BOWL FOR KIDS' SAKE EVENT

Raffle pays

out 50% or

\$2,500 maximum

TICKETS

- (1) ticket is \$5.00
- (5) tickets is \$20.00
- (7) tickets is \$25.00 Arm length is \$60.00

April 19 & 22 7:45 PM



MENTORINGKIDS.ORG BOWLEVANSVILLE.ORG 812-425-6076 Ext. 6

Raffle tickets must be purchased in person at the BBBS main office (Mon. - Fri. by appointment) or Franklin Lanes (at the event April 19 & 22 until 7:45 p.m). BBBS address: 320 SE Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Suite C Evansville, IN 47713 by appointment. Franklin Lanes address: 1801 W Franklin St, Evansville, IN 47712 April 19, 5:00-7:45 p.m. (1st Drawing) & April 22, 10:00 a.m. - 7:45 p.m. (2nd Drawing)

The winner must respond and present the original ticket within 48 hours of winning to claim their prize. The contest closes on Saturday, (1) April 19 & (2) 22 at 7:45 PM at Bowl for Kids' Sake 2023 and the winner will be contacted by a phone call from BBBS. Must be 18 to participate. Raffle ticket purchases are not tax-deductible contributions. There is no limit on the number of raffle tickets an individual may purchase. All raffle ticket purchases must be made in cash or check, and all purchases are final--no refunds or replacements will be issued. Any staff or board members of BBBSSWI or any member of their immediate household is not eligible



to enter or win the Raffle. The check will be issued the first business day after the event.